



Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

WN-2016-00189 – Acute Trust Contracts

1. Please provide the names of the acute trusts you contract with (broken down by CCG if you cover more than one area)

NHS North Norfolk, NHS South Norfolk and NHS Norwich CCGs' local Acute Provider is the Norfolk and Norwich University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust. NHS North Norfolk CCG are the Co-ordinating Commissioner for that contract.

The CCGs are also an Associate Commissioner with the following Acute Trusts:

- Cambridge University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
- James Paget University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
- Queen Elizabeth Hospital, Kings Lynn, NHS Foundation Trust
- West Suffolk NHS Foundation Trust
- The Ipswich Hospital NHS Trust

NHS West Norfolk CCG's local Acute Provider is the Queen Elizabeth Hospital, Kings Lynn, NHS Foundation Trust. NHS West Norfolk CCG are the Co-ordinating Commissioner for that contract.

The CCG are also an Associate Commissioner with the following Acute Trusts:

- Norfolk and Norwich University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
- Cambridge University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
- West Suffolk Hospital NHS Foundation Trust
- Hinchingsbrooke Healthcare NHS Trust
- Peterborough and Stamford Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
- Papworth Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

- 2. Please provide a list of all services currently provided by those hospital trusts which face being decommissioned or redesigned and the date from which that will be the case.**

There are no plans at present to de-commission or re-design any services.

- 3. Please provide a reason for the change – ie Sustainability and Transformation Planning etc.**

N/a – please see the response to question 2.

- 4. Please provide the contracting value (latest figures are acceptable) for each of those services**

N/a – please see the response to question 2.